PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2768410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE REYES	02/26/2014
CHARLES R. CUNNINGHAM	02/26/2014
THOMAS P. FARRELL	02/26/2014
CARA YOUNG	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BPSI HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19899-8985

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14189508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	525-1219-U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. MERCANTI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N. Mercanti/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment5251219U#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032437 FRAME: 0469 source=Assignment5251219U#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032437 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

	The second secon	
This is an	assignment of the following rigi	hts, title and interest (check all that apply):
図	United States of America righ	uts, title and interest in the invention
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and inter	est in the invention
\boxtimes	United States Patent Applicat	tion Serial No. <u>14/189,508</u>
ä	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: February 25, 2014
	United States Provisional Pat	ent Application Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s)	
	International (PCT) Patent A	pplication No.
	Other (specify)	
itle of the L	nvention:	
SUBSTRA	TES COATED THEREWITH	
Na	me	Address
George Re		1280 Hunter Lane, Perkiomenville, Pennsylvani 18074
Charles R.	Cunningham	1213 Joseph Road, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002
Thomas P.	Farrell	504 Villanova Circle, Warrington, Pennsylvania 18976
Cara Youn	g	1752 Hallman Drive, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422
ssignee:		
Na	me	Address
BPSI Hold	ings, LLC.	1105 North Market Street Suite 1300 Wilmington, DE 19899-8985 U.S.A.
**********		manning namen in the second

PATENT REEL: 032437 FRAME: 0471 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

	- 2-26-19 - 2-26-19
ora)	
Homes Q Bracel	2/26/14
Ca. Hornes	2-26-14
7	Cam Young

2